

**W** lycopodium.com

## Half-Year Results Conference Call Details

## PERTH, 12 February 2025

Lycopodium Limited will report its half-year results on Wednesday 19 February 2025.

A conference call will be hosted by Peter De Leo, Managing Director and Justine Campbell, Chief Financial Officer. The call will commence at 10:00am AWST.

To access the call, use the link below to register your details. Once registered, you will receive a confirmation email containing your passcode and PIN to join the call.

https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10044703-dy39fs.html

## For further information, please contact:

Peter De Leo Managing Director Lycopodium Limited +61 8 6210 5222 Justine Campbell
Chief Financial Officer
Lycopodium Limited
+61 8 6210 5222

## **About Lycopodium Limited (ASX: LYL)**

Lycopodium is a leader in its field, working with clients to provide integrated engineering, construction and asset management solutions. We have the expertise to deliver complex, multidisciplinary projects, through to the provision of feasibility studies and advisory services.

Operating across the Resources, Rail Infrastructure and Industrial Processes sectors, we offer a diverse team of industry experts to deliver bespoke and innovative solutions across all commodity types.

With the capability to deliver projects around the world, we have offices in Australia, South Africa, Canada, Peru, Ghana and the Philippines.

For more, visit www.lycopodium.com